THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT)

Act 175 of 1927

777.16e MCL 750.93 to 750.105; felonies to which chapter applicable.
Sec. 16e. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan

Compiled Laws:

M.C.L.
750.93

750.94

750.95
750.96
750.98
750.99

750.100
750.101

750.104
750.105

Category
Property

Property

Property
Property
Pub ord
Pub trst

Pub trst
Pub trst

Property
Property

Class
G
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Description Stat Max
Removing or destroying bondsin state 10
treasury

Issuing bank notes without complying 10
with requirements

Fraudulent bank notes 10
Fraudulent disposal of bank property 4
Private banking 4
Certifying checks without sufficient 4
funds

Banks — conducting businesswhen 5
insolvent

Violating financial institutions act 5
Fitting boat with intent to destroy 4
Making false cargo invoice for boat 4

History: Add. 1998, Act 317, Eff. Dec. 15, 1998;00 Am. 2015, Act 213, Eff. Mar. 14, 2016;] Am. 2018, Act 285, Eff. Sept. 27, 2018
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