THE CODE OF CRIMINAL PROCEDURE (EXCERPT) Act 175 of 1927

777.16e MCL 750.93 to 750.105; felonies to which chapter applicable.

Sec. 16e. This chapter applies to the following felonies enumerated in chapter 750 of the Michigan Compiled Laws:

M.C.L.	Category	Class	Description	Stat Max
750.93	Property	G	Removing or destroying bonds in state	10
			treasury	
750.94	Property	G	Issuing bank notes without complying	10
			with requirements	
750.95	Property	G	Fraudulent bank notes	10
750.96	Property	G	Fraudulent disposal of bank property	4
750.98	Pub ord	G	Private banking	4
750.99	Pub trst	G	Certifying checks without sufficient	4
			funds	
750.100	Pub trst	E	Banks — conducting business when	5
			insolvent	
750.101	Pub trst	E	Violating financial institutions act	5
750.104	Property	F	Fitting boat with intent to destroy	4
750.105	Property	G	Making false cargo invoice for boat	4

History: Add. 1998, Act 317, Eff. Dec. 15, 1998;—Am. 2015, Act 213, Eff. Mar. 14, 2016;—Am. 2018, Act 285, Eff. Sept. 27, 2018